VILLAGE OF ELIDA WATER AND SEWER RATE TABLE REFUSE CHARGE AND TAP FEES

WATER (W)		INSIDE	OUTSIDE
1 to 1,700 gallons	*Minimum	\$22.61	\$ 39.33
Up to 3,000 gallons		\$48.24	\$ 83.86
Next 22,000 gallons		\$5.43/1000	\$ 9.44/1000
Next 25,000 gallons		\$5.28/1000	\$ 9.17/1000
Next 50,000 gallons		\$5.14/1000	\$ 8.93/1000
Next 100,000 gallons		\$4.98/1000	\$ 8.67/1000
Next 200,000 gallons		\$4.68/1000	\$ 8.14/1000

Additional \$5.00 service fee per account effective February 13, 2016 (WC)*Minimum No usage will result in a \$5.00 service fee only.

REFUSE (RF)	INSIDE	OUTSIDE
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$25.50	N/A
STORM SEWER (SS)	INSIDE	OUTSIDE
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ 3.00	N/A
SEWER (S)	INSIDE	OUTSIDE
Residential Customers:		
1 to 1,700 gallons *Minimum	\$ 8.90	\$ 13.35
Up to 5,200 gallons	\$ 26.80	\$ 40.20
Up to 9,400 gallons	\$ 37.32	\$ 55.98
Up to 13,600 gallons	\$ 51.21	\$ 76.82
13,600 – 17,800 gallons	\$ 68.58	\$ 102.87
17,800 – 22,000 gallons	\$ 85.92	\$ 128.88
Each additional 4,200 gallons	\$ 17.35	\$ 26.03
Non-Residential Customer		
Each 4200 gallons	\$ 26.80	\$ 40.20

Each 4200 gallons \$ 26.80 \$ 40.20

Additional \$5.00 service fee per account effective February 13, 2016 (SC)*Minimum No usage will result in a \$5.00 service fee only.

Effective 1/13/25 there will be a flat \$10.00 charge for the Capital Improvement Wastewater Fund.

TAP FEES	INSIDE	OUTSIDE
RESIDENTIAL -		
Water	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00
Sewer	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00
Storm Sewer	\$ 250.00	\$
Total	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00
NON-RESIDENTIAL -		
Water	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00
Sewer	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Storm Sewer	<u>\$ 250.00</u>	\$
Total	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00

EFFECTIVE DATES

Water rates effective: April 13, 2023 Storm Sewer effective: April 13, 2018 Sewer rates effective: August 13, 2019 Refuse Rates effective: April 13, 2024
Service fees effective: February 13, 2016
Tap fees effective: April 23, 2024